TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 22-10
July 19, 2022

[ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE

WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE

SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP_ |

BRUNSON, Sara Substitute Teacher

District-Wide

8/1/22

On Call / As Needed

126-1-1

EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR/SPECIAL ED SUMMER SCHOOL/SUMMER SCHOOL/SUBSTITUTE TEACHER
(Contingent Upon Enrollment and Funding)

EFFECTIVE DATE

WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE

SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP

CASTILLO, Maria
COPE, Jackie

CRIPE, David

DE LA CRUZ, Pearl
ENGEL, Tami
GUTIERREZ, Graciela
HANNON, Kiersten
HERNANDEZ, Catherine
PADILLA DE LA TORRE, Alicia
PEREZ, Brent
RAMIREZ, Michael

6/3/22
6/3/22
6/3/22
6/3/22
6/3/22
6/3/22
6/3/22
6/3/22
6/3/22
6/3/22
6/3/22

ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL

$59.37 per hour
$59.37 per hour
$59.37 per hour
$59.37 per hour
$59.37 per hour
$59.37 per hour
$59.37 per hour
$59.37 per hour
$59.37 per hour
$59.37 per hour
$59.37 per hour

EFFECTIVE DATE

| INVOLUNTARY TRANSFER
DEL VAL, Amparo From: Elementary Teacher
Academy of Innovation
To: Elementary Teacher
Cawston Elementary School
ESCALANTE, Tanya From: Elementary Teacher
Academy of Innovation
To: Elementary Teacher
Little Lake Elementary School
PAULSON, Denise From: Elementary Teacher
Academy of Innovation
To: Elementary Teacher
Whittier Elementary School
SHEPARD, Angela From: Elementary Teacher
Academy of Innovation
To: Middle School Teacher
Diamond Valley School
WAHOME, Princes From: Elementary Teacher

Academy of Innovation
To: Elementary Teacher
Fruitvale Elementary School

22-23 School Year

22-23 School Year

22-23 School Year

22-23 School Year

22-23 School Year

[LEAVE OF ABSENCE

EFFECTIVE DATE

BUNTON, Cameron Middle School Teacher

Acacia Middle School

8/26/22 - 6/1/23

[LOCATION CHANGE

EFFECTIVE DATE

LUNA, Jason From: Assistant Principal
Tahquitz High School
To: Assistant Principal
West Valley High School

7/20/22

[NEW HIRE

EFFECTIVE DATE

WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE

SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP_|

CAMPOS, Bryan Elementary Teacher

Hemet Dual Language Academy
GEHLKE, Rebecca Coordinator of Mental Health
Special Education

JACOBSEN, Elisabeth Reading Intervention Specialist

Ramona Elementary School
MANZANERO, Gwynamae Literacy Specialist
Valle Vista Elementary School
MEDINA JR., Ernie Special Education Teacher
Hemet High School
PEREZ, Angel Middle School Teacher
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Middle School Teacher
Diamond Valley Middle School

VERA, Daniela

VILLARRUEL, Gerardo CTE Sports Medicine Teacher/Athletic Trainer

Tahquitz High School

2022-23 School Year

TBD

2022-23 School Year

2022-23 School Year

2022-23 School Year

2022-23 School Year

2022-23 School Year

2022-23 School Year

186 Days / 1.0 FTE

220 Days/ 1.0 FTE

186 Days/ 1.0 FTE

186 Days/ 1.0 FTE

186 Days/ 1.0 FTE

186 Days/ 1.0 FTE

186 Days/ 1.0 FTE

186 Days/ 1.0 FTE

102-E-7

124-26-8

102-D-11

102-E-7

102-D-6

102-E-1

102-B-1

102-E-4



CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 22-10

JuLy 19, 2022

|PROMOTION EFFECTIVE DATE WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP |
HANRAHAN, Heather From: Counselor 7/1122 210 Days /1.0 FTE 134-2-5
Diamond Valley Middle School
To: Program Specialist
Special Education
LICK, Riley From: Substitute Teacher 8/3/22 186 Days/ 1.0 FTE 102-D-1
District Wide
To: Elementary Teacher
Hemet Elementary School Teacher
ROSALES, Yvette From: Program Specialist 7120122 220 Days/ 1.0 FTE 124-26-3
Special Education
To Coordinator of Special Education
Special Education
TRUDEL, Kieran From: Speech Language Pathologist 711122 210 Days /1.0 FTE 134-2-5
Special Education
To: Program Specialist
Special Education
|REASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE DATE WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP |
DYKES, Jessica From: Elementary Teacher 2022-23 School Year 186 Days/ 1.0 FTE 102-F-19
Cawston Elementary School
To: Teacher on Special Assignment
Human Resources
FOGLE, Lance From: Secondary Teacher 2022-23 School Year 186 Days /1.0 FTE 102-G-22
Hamilton High
To: Secondary Literacy/Intervention Specialist
Hamilton High
FREEEMAN, David From: 100% Coordinator of Independent Studies 711122 220 Days / 90% FTE 124-26-8
Student Services
To: 90% Coordinator of Independent Studies
Student Services
MONTES, Rhonda From: Elementary Teacher 2022-23 School Year 186 Days / 1.0 FTE 102-D-11

To:

Cawston Elementary School
Reading Intervention Specialist
Hemet Elementary School

[REHIRE

EFFECTIVE DATE

WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE

SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP_|

DETWILER, Dustin

HOLLAND-ARENDT, Yevonne

ORTEGA, Beverly

SAFFORD, Dandrea

SZYMANSKI, Katie

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide
(Correction to name on PAO CE 22-08)

Special Education Teacher
Tahquitz High School

Secondary Literacy/Intervention Specialist
Dartmouth Middle School

Elementary Teacher
Cawston Elementary

6/3/22

5/18/22

2022-23 School Year

2022-23 School Year

2022-23 School Year

On Call / As Needed

On Call/ As Needed

186 Days / 1.0 FTE

186 Days / 1.0 FTE

186 Days / 1.0 FTE

126-1-1

126-1-1

102-C-1

102-F-12

102-D-1

[RESIGNATION

EFFECTIVE DATE

CUTLER, Bianca

DAMES, Andrea

DETWILER, Dustin

DIXON, Katherine

GARDNER, Amanda

HEPBURN, Thomas

KALLER, Jessica

SCHROEDER, Janeth

NAVARRO, Rosemary

ORNELAS MARES, Jessie

PRESSLEY, Caitlin

Secondary Teacher
Tahquitz High School

Special Education Teacher
Cawston Elementary School

Middle School Teacher
Acacia Middle School

Elementary Teacher
Fruitvale Elementary School

Middle School Teacher
Diamond Valley Middle School

Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School

Special Education Teacher
Acacia Middle School

Special Education Teacher
Bautista Creek Elementary School

Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School

Counselor
Idyllwild School

Special Education Teacher
LOA

6/2/22

6/22/22

6/2/22

6/2/22

6/30/22

6/2/22

711122

6/29/22

6/2/22

6/30/22

6/3/22
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CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 22-10

JuLy 19, 2022

[RESIGNATION - cont.

EFFECTIVE DATE

RUDDELL, Natalie

WISINGER, Diana

College Career TOSA
Educational Services

Special Education Teacher
Cawston Elementary School

1/18/23

6/2/22

[RETIREMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE

DIXON, Katherine

Elementary Teacher
Fruitvale Elementary School

6/30/22

[SALARY CHANGE

EFFECTIVE DATE

WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE

SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP_|

ANDRUS, Nicole

BOWEN, Tami

GARNER, Mark

HULSTROM, Emily

KUT, Tatyana

MARTINEZ ARTIAGA, Sarai

WEISS, Michael

Middle School Teacher
Diamond Valley Middle School

Elementary Teacher
Winchester Elementary

Director
Human Resources

Elementary Teacher
Bautista Creek Elementary

Special Education Teacher
Academy of Innovation

Secondary Teacher
Hemet High School

Behavioral Specialist
Special Education
(Correction to Title from PAO CE 22-06)

8/1/22

8/1/22

711122

8/1/22

8/1/22

8/1/22

2/1/22

186 Days /1.0 FTE

186 Days /1.0 FTE

222 Days /1.0 FTE

186 Days /1.0 FTE

186 Days /1.0 FTE

186 Days /1.0 FTE

186 Days /1.0 FTE

From: 102-F-15 to 102-G-16

From 102-F-15 to 102-G-16

From 101-5-5 to 101-5-8

From: 102-F-15 to 102-G-16

From: 102-D-4 to 102-E-5

From: 102-B-1 to 102-D-1

From 103-B-18 to 103-G-18

[VOLUNTARY TRANSFER

EFFECTIVE DATE

GARCIA, Carol

HORNE, Lakeisha

MANGABAT, Justin

MARSHALL, Tracy

MURPHY, Michael

ROGERS, Anne

WELSHON, Mary

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From :

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Elementary Teacher

Valle Vista Elementary School
Elementary Teacher

Hamlton Elementary School

Special Education Teacher
Little Lake Elementary School
Special Education Teacher
Hemet High School

Special Education Teacher
Bautista Creek Elementary School
Special Education Teacher
Lifeworks

Middle School Teacher
Dartmouth Middle School
Secondary Teacher
Hemet High School

Elementary Teacher
Hamilton Elementary School
Middle School Teacher
Cottonwood School

Secondary Teacher

Tahquitz High School

Middle School Teacher
Diamond Valley Middle School

Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School
Middle School Teacher
Idyliwild School

2022-23 School Year

2022-23 School Year

2022-23 School Year

2022-23 School Year

2022-23 School Year

2022-23 School Year

22-23 School Year

ATHLETIC COACHES

[ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE

STIPEND AMOUNT

AVILA, Robert

BEARD, Chatele

BROWN, Steven

CASSIDY, Todd

CLABORN, Jeff

GONZALEZ, Gerardo

Fall Season - Boys Water Polo
Winter Season - Girls Water Polo
West Valley High School

Fall-Winter Season - Cheer (Traditiional)
Hemet High School

Fall Season - Football
Hemet High School

Fall Season - Girls Golf
Hemet High School

Fall Season - Girls Tennis
Spring Season - Boys Tennis
Tahquitz High School

Winter Season - Boys Soccer
West Valley High School

8/22/22-10/29/22
11/14/22-2/4/23

8/1/22-2/4/23

8/1/22-10/29/22

8/22/22-10/22/22

8/22/22-10/29/22
2/13/23-4/29/23

11/14/22-2/4/23

Page 3

$3,822.00
$3,822.00

$5,351.00

$3,822.00

$5,351.00

$5,351.00
$5,351.00

$5,351.00



CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 22-10

JuLy 19, 2022

ATHLETIC COACHES - cont.

[ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT - cont.

EFFECTIVE DATE

STIPEND AMOUNT

GUTIERREZ, Joshua

HAMBLY, Timothy

HENDERSON, Travis

LONG, Trent

MCGOWAN, Patrick

OLIPHANT, Taddesse

PRICKETT, Jeffrey

PULSIPHER, Shaun

SOLAR, Michael

TORP, Michelle

TRETTER, Joseph

VEREA, Adrian

WALSH lll, James

Fall Season - Football
Tahquitz High School

Fall Season - Football
Hemet High School

Fall Season - Boys Water Polo
Hemet High School

Fall Season - Girls Golf
West Valley High School

Fall Season - Football
Hamilton High School

Fall Season - Football
West Valley High School

Fall Season - Football
Tahquitz High School

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Spring Season - Boys Volleyball
West Valley High School

Fall Season - Football
Spring Season - Baseball
Tahquitz High School

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Hemet High School

Fall Season - Girls Golf
Tahquitz High School

Winter Season - Boys Soccer
Tahquitz High School

Fall Season - Girls Tennis
Hemet High School

8/1/22-10/29/22

8/1/22-10/29/22

8/22/22-10/29/22

8/22/22-10/22/22

8/1/22-10/29/22

8/1/22-10/29/22

8/1/22-10/29/22

8/13/22-10/15/22
2/18/23-4/22/23

8/1/22-10/29/22
2/11/23-4/29/23

8/12/22-10/15/22

8/22/22-10/22/22

11/14/22-2/4/23

8/22/22-10/29/22

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching

assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 22-10
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$3,822.00

$3,822.00

$5,351.00

$5,351.00

$6,116.00

$3,822.00

TBD

$5,351.00
$5,351.00

$3,822.00
$5,351.00

$5,351.00

$5,351.00

$5,351.00

$5,351.00



