ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT			EFFECTIVE DATE	WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE	SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP
BRUNSON, Sara		Substitute Teacher District-Wide	8/1/22	On Call / As Needed	126-1-1
EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR/SI (Contingent Upon Enrollment ar		D SUMMER SCHOOL/SUMMER SCHOOL/SUBSTITUTE TEACHER	EFFECTIVE DATE	WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE	SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP
CASTILLO, Maria COPE, Jackie CRIPE, David DE LA CRUZ, Pearl ENGEL, Tami GUTIERREZ, Graciela HANNON, Kiersten HERNANDEZ, Catherine PADILLA DE LA TORRE, Ali PEREZ, Brent RAMIREZ, Michael	icia		6/3/22 6/3/22 6/3/22 6/3/22 6/3/22 6/3/22 6/3/22 6/3/22 6/3/22 6/3/22 6/3/22	ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL	\$59.37 per hour \$59.37 per hour
INVOLUNTARY TRANSFER			EFFECTIVE DATE		
DEL VAL, Amparo	From: To:	Elementary Teacher Academy of Innovation Elementary Teacher Cawston Elementary School	22-23 School Year		
ESCALANTE, Tanya	From: To:	Elementary Teacher Academy of Innovation Elementary Teacher Little Lake Elementary School	22-23 School Year		
PAULSON, Denise	From: To:	Elementary Teacher Academy of Innovation Elementary Teacher Whittier Elementary School	22-23 School Year		
SHEPARD, Angela	From: To:	Elementary Teacher Academy of Innovation Middle School Teacher Diamond Valley School	22-23 School Year		
WAHOME, Princes	From: To:	Elementary Teacher Academy of Innovation Elementary Teacher Fruitvale Elementary School	22-23 School Year		
LEAVE OF ABSENCE			EFFECTIVE DATE		
BUNTON, Cameron		Middle School Teacher Acacia Middle School	8/26/22 - 6/1/23		
LOCATION CHANGE			EFFECTIVE DATE		
LUNA, Jason	From: To:	Assistant Principal Tahquitz High School Assistant Principal West Valley High School	7/20/22		
NEW HIRE			EFFECTIVE DATE	WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE	SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP
CAMPOS, Bryan		Elementary Teacher Hemet Dual Language Academy	2022-23 School Year	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	102-E-7
GEHLKE, Rebecca		Coordinator of Mental Health Special Education	TBD	220 Days/ 1.0 FTE	124-26-8
JACOBSEN, Elisabeth		Reading Intervention Specialist Ramona Elementary School	2022-23 School Year	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	102-D-11
MANZANERO, Gwynamae		Literacy Specialist Valle Vista Elementary School	2022-23 School Year	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	102-E-7
MEDINA JR., Ernie		Special Education Teacher Hemet High School	2022-23 School Year	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	102-D-6
PEREZ, Angel		Middle School Teacher Rancho Viejo Middle School	2022-23 School Year	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	102-E-1
VERA, Daniela		Middle School Teacher Diamond Valley Middle School	2022-23 School Year	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	102-B-1
VILLARRUEL, Gerardo		CTE Sports Medicine Teacher/Athletic Trainer Tahquitz High School	2022-23 School Year	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	102-E-4

PROMOTION			EFFECTIVE DATE	WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE	SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP
HANRAHAN, Heather	From:	Counselor	7/1/22	210 Days / 1.0 FTE	134-2-5
HANGAHAN, Heather	To:	Diamond Valley Middle School Program Specialist Special Education	111122	210 Days / 1.01 TE	13423
LICK, Riley	From:	Substitute Teacher	8/3/22	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	102-D-1
	To:	District Wide Elementary Teacher			
		Hemet Elementary School Teacher			
ROSALES, Yvette	From:	Program Specialist	7/20/22	220 Days/ 1.0 FTE	124-26-3
	То	Special Education Coordinator of Special Education Special Education			
TRUDEL, Kieran	From:	Speech Language Pathologist	7/1/22	210 Days / 1.0 FTE	134-2-5
	To:	Special Education Program Specialist			
		Special Education			
REASSIGNMENT			EFFECTIVE DATE	WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE	SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP
DYKES, Jessica	From:	Elementary Teacher	2022-23 School Year	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	102-F-19
		Cawston Elementary School Teacher on Special Assignment		•	
	To:	Human Resources			
FOGLE, Lance	From:	Secondary Teacher	2022-23 School Year	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	102-G-22
		Hamilton High			
	To:	Secondary Literacy/Intervention Specialist Hamilton High			
FREEEMAN, David	From:	100% Coordinator of Independent Studies	7/1/22	220 Days / 90% FTE	124-26-8
		Student Services			
	To:	90% Coordinator of Independent Studies Student Services			
MONTES, Rhonda	From:	Elementary Teacher	2022-23 School Year	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	102-D-11
morrizo, raionaa		Cawston Elementary School	2022 20 00:1001 1001	100 Bayor 1.01 12	.02 5
	To:	Reading Intervention Specialist Hemet Elementary School			
REHIRE			EFFECTIVE DATE	WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE	SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP
DETWILER, Dustin		Substitute Teacher	6/3/22	On Call / As Needed	126-1-1
DETWILLIN, DUSTIN		District-Wide	0/3/22	On Call / As Needed	120-1-1
HOLLAND-ARENDT, Yevonn	е	Substitute Teacher District-Wide (Correction to name on PAO CE 22-08)	5/18/22	On Call / As Needed	126-1-1
ORTEGA, Beverly		Special Education Teacher Tahquitz High School	2022-23 School Year	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	102-C-1
SAFFORD, Dandrea		Secondary Literacy/Intervention Specialist Dartmouth Middle School	2022-23 School Year	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	102-F-12
SZYMANSKI, Katie		Elementary Teacher Cawston Elementary	2022-23 School Year	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	102-D-1
RESIGNATION			EFFECTIVE DATE		
CUTLER, Bianca		Secondary Teacher Tahquitz High School	6/2/22		
DAMES, Andrea		Special Education Teacher Cawston Elementary School	6/22/22		
DETWILER, Dustin		Middle School Teacher Acacia Middle School	6/2/22		
DIXON, Katherine		Elementary Teacher Fruitvale Elementary School	6/2/22		
GARDNER, Amanda		Middle School Teacher Diamond Valley Middle School	6/30/22		
HEPBURN, Thomas		Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	6/2/22		
KALLER, Jessica		Special Education Teacher Acacia Middle School	7/1/22		
SCHROEDER, Janeth		Special Education Teacher Bautista Creek Elementary School	6/29/22		
NAVARRO, Rosemary		Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	6/2/22		
ORNELAS MARES, Jessie		Counselor Idyllwild School	6/30/22		
PRESSLEY, Caitlin		Special Education Teacher LOA	6/3/22		

DESIGNATION COST			EFFOTIVE DATE		
RESIGNATION - cont.			EFFECTIVE DATE		
RUDDELL, Natalie		College Career TOSA Educational Services	1/18/23		
WISINGER, Diana		Special Education Teacher Cawston Elementary School	6/2/22		
RETIREMENT			EFFECTIVE DATE		
DIXON, Katherine		Elementary Teacher Fruitvale Elementary School	6/30/22		
SALARY CHANGE			EFFECTIVE DATE	WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE	SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP
ANDRUS, Nicole		Middle School Teacher Diamond Valley Middle School	8/1/22	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	From: 102-F-15 to 102-G-16
BOWEN, Tami		Elementary Teacher Winchester Elementary	8/1/22	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	From 102-F-15 to 102-G-16
GARNER, Mark		Director Human Resources	7/1/22	222 Days / 1.0 FTE	From 101-5-5 to 101-5-8
HULSTROM, Emily		Elementary Teacher Bautista Creek Elementary	8/1/22	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	From: 102-F-15 to 102-G-16
KUT, Tatyana		Special Education Teacher Academy of Innovation	8/1/22	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	From: 102-D-4 to 102-E-5
MARTINEZ ARTIAGA, Sarai		Secondary Teacher Hemet High School	8/1/22	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	From: 102-B-1 to 102-D-1
WEISS, Michael		Behavioral Specialist Special Education (Correction to Title from PAO CE 22-06)	2/1/22	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	From 103-B-18 to 103-G-18
VOLUNTARY TRANSFER			EFFECTIVE DATE		
GARCIA, Carol	From: To:	Elementary Teacher Valle Vista Elementary School Elementary Teacher Hamiton Elementary School	2022-23 School Year		
HORNE, Lakeisha	From: To:	Special Education Teacher Little Lake Elementary School Special Education Teacher Hemet High School	2022-23 School Year		
MANGABAT, Justin	From: To:	Special Education Teacher Bautista Creek Elementary School Special Education Teacher Lifeworks	2022-23 School Year		
MARSHALL, Tracy	From: To:	Middle School Teacher Dartmouth Middle School Secondary Teacher Hemet High School	2022-23 School Year		
MURPHY, Michael	From To:	: Elementary Teacher Hamilton Elementary School Middle School Teacher Cottonwood School	2022-23 School Year		
ROGERS, Anne	From: To:	Secondary Teacher Tahquitz High School Middle School Teacher Diamond Valley Middle School	2022-23 School Year		
WELSHON, Mary	From: To:	Secondary Teacher West Valley High School Middle School Teacher Idyllwild School	22-23 School Year		
			ATHLETIC COACHES		

ATHLETIC COACHES

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		EFFECTIVE DATE	STIPEND AMOUNT
AVILA, Robert	Fall Season - Boys Water Polo Winter Season - Girls Water Polo West Valley High School	8/22/22-10/29/22 11/14/22-2/4/23	\$3,822.00 \$3,822.00
BEARD, Chatele	Fall-Winter Season - Cheer (Traditiional) Hemet High School	8/1/22-2/4/23	\$5,351.00
BROWN, Steven	Fall Season - Football Hemet High School	8/1/22-10/29/22	\$3,822.00
CASSIDY, Todd	Fall Season - Girls Golf Hemet High School	8/22/22-10/22/22	\$5,351.00
CLABORN, Jeff	Fall Season - Girls Tennis Spring Season - Boys Tennis Tahquitz High School	8/22/22-10/29/22 2/13/23-4/29/23	\$5,351.00 \$5,351.00
GONZALEZ, Gerardo	Winter Season - Boys Soccer West Valley High School	11/14/22-2/4/23	\$5,351.00

		ATHLETIC COACHES - cont.		
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT - cont.		EFFECTIVE DATE	STIPEND AMOUNT	
GUTIERREZ, Joshua	Fall Season - Football Tahquitz High School	8/1/22-10/29/22	\$3,822.00	
HAMBLY, Timothy	Fall Season - Football Hemet High School	8/1/22-10/29/22	\$3,822.00	
HENDERSON, Travis	Fall Season - Boys Water Polo	0/00/00 40/00/00	ØF 0F4 00	
HENDERSON, Travis	Hemet High School	8/22/22-10/29/22	\$5,351.00	
LONG, Trent	Fall Season - Girls Golf West Valley High School	8/22/22-10/22/22	\$5,351.00	
MCGOWAN, Patrick	Fall Season - Football Hamilton High School	8/1/22-10/29/22	\$6,116.00	
OLIPHANT, Taddesse	Fall Season - Football West Valley High School	8/1/22-10/29/22	\$3,822.00	
PRICKETT, Jeffrey	Fall Season - Football Tahquitz High School	8/1/22-10/29/22	TBD	
PULSIPHER, Shaun	Fall Season - Girls Volleyball Spring Season - Boys Volleyball West Valley High School	8/13/22-10/15/22 2/18/23-4/22/23	\$5,351.00 \$5,351.00	
SOLAR, Michael	Fall Season - Football Spring Season - Baseball Tahquitz High School	8/1/22-10/29/22 2/11/23-4/29/23	\$3,822.00 \$5,351.00	
TORP, Michelle	Fall Season - Girls Volleyball Hemet High School	8/12/22-10/15/22	\$5,351.00	
TRETTER, Joseph	Fall Season - Girls Golf Tahquitz High School	8/22/22-10/22/22	\$5,351.00	
VEREA, Adrian	Winter Season - Boys Soccer Tahquitz High School	11/14/22-2/4/23	\$5,351.00	
WALSH III, James	Fall Season - Girls Tennis Hemet High School	8/22/22-10/29/22	\$5,351.00	

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 22-10